

23.02.2023

Present : Sh. Ravinder S. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiffs.

Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 &
2.

As per report of Ahlmad, summons / notice issued to
defendant no.6 received back unserved and the RC did not
receive back.

At this stage, an application for placing on record
the fresh address of defendant no.6 is filed. It be checked and
taken on record.

The application stands disposed off.

Issue fresh summons of the suit and notice of the
application to defendant no.6 on the fresh address filed today, on
filing of PF/RC/approved courier on taking advance steps for
18.05.2023. Process be given dasti, as prayed.

(Rajinder Kumar)
ADJ-02/(N-W), Rohini Courts,
Delhi/23.02.2023