

CS DJ 694/21
SANTRAM AND ORS
Vs.
PHOOL SINGH AND ORS

25.09.2023

Present : Sh. Bhupesh Saini, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff
with plaintiff no. 2 in person.

Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendants no. 1
& 2.

None for other defendants.

Defendant no. 6 served by way of publication. He shall
be proceeded ex-parte.

Since, till date, no application on behalf of defendant
no. 2 has been moved for condonation of delay, the WS filed on
behalf of defendant no. 2 cannot be taken on record.

Other defendants i.e. defendants no. 3, 4, & 5 shall
also be proceeded ex-parte as there is no appearance on their
behalf today.

Adjourned for admission-denial of documents and for
framing of issues on **18.12.2023**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
ADJ-02/(N-W), Rohini Courts,
Delhi/25.09.2023