

CS DJ 694/21
SANTRAM AND ORS
Vs.
PHOOL SINGH AND ORS

18.12.2023

Present : Sh. Ravinder S. Sharma and Ms. Priya Kashyap Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiffs with plaintiff no.1 in person.
Counsel for defendants no. 1 & 2.

Application under Section 5 of Limitation Act of
defendant no. 2 is taken on record. Copy supplied. Reply, if any
may be filed.

Affidavit of admission-denial has been filed on behalf
of plaintiff.

List for further proceedings on **18.04.2024**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
ADJ-02/(N-W), Rohini Courts
Delhi/18.12.2023